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Our Curriculum

Dear Families,

We filled a van! Thank you to our amazing
Nevill Road families for your generosity this
week. All of your donations have been sent
to Chelwood Foodbank. We also enjoyed a  
wonderful Harvest assembly with Jenny
from St Michael's Church. We have also
been celebrating World mental health Day
by wearing yellow. The children enjoyed
watching a Premier League Footballer
virtual assembly, learning about  how to
build and innate character strengths and
took part in a quiz. 

Our rugby team did us proud at their
tournament, showing excellent team work and
respect for others. Well done NRJ! Mrs Jordan
also took our Sports Leaders to their first
training session. They will be setting up activities
for the year 3 children to take part in at
lunchtimes.

I hope you have a 
lovely weekend 
Kind regards
Mrs Cliff

This week year 6 have started a new English topic,
Fantastic Beasts. 

We have enjoyed researching and creating our very
own beast. 

We have been loving our art this week in Year 4,
exploring using different charcoal techniques to

produce still life pictures, considering tone,
shadows and proportion.

Year 5 have been busy researching the differences
between Roman and Saxon villages this week.

In Year 3 we have been focussing on sequencing a
text.  Today we used freeze frames to pick out the

key events in each part of the narrative. 



If you would like to find out more about our curriculum and
activities in school, follow us on twitter @NRJuniors

Photos of the week
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KEEPING OUR
CHILDREN SAFE



 

Monday 14th October - Y4 Greek workshop (dress up optional)
Tuesday 15th October - Parent’s evening, 4 - 7pm
Wednesday 16th October - Parent’s evening, 4 - 6pm
Friday 18th October - Last Day of Half Term Make the rules day!

Monday 28th October - Term starts
Tuesday 29th October - Y3/4 Disco 4.30 - 5.30pm, Y5/6 Disco 5.45 -
6.45pm -  Hallowe'en dress up optional
Thursday 7th November - SEND coffee morning
Friday 8th November - Bingo Night (tbc)
Friday 15th November - Children in Need
Wednesday 27th November - Individual school photos
Tuesday 3rd December - St. George’s Christmas choir concert tbc
Friday 6th December - Christmas fair / rainbow raffle
Monday 9th December - Y5/6 Romiley Forum pantomime.
Wednesday 11th December - Christmas dinner / jumper day
Tuesday 17th December - Christmas enterprise market (all
products will be designed and made by the children)
Wednesday 18th December - Y3/4 Romiley Forum pantomime.
Thursday 19th December - End of term

Please note there may be further dates added in red to the diary as
more events are confirmed.
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